www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 9299/2015 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 27/08/2015 IN CRMWP NO. 15303/2012 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

INDRA MANI PANDEY PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. RESPONDENT(S) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 06/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.L. Pandey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Dipesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused

the relevant material.

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, interim order passed by the High

Court on 10th July, 2013 to continue.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Vinod Lakhina Date: 2015.11.06 17:27:51 IST Reason: