ITEM NO.43

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9299/2015

INDRA MANI PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH HOME DEPARTMENT PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 14-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Charanjit Jawa, Adv. Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 have already filed counter affidavit.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent No.5 within four weeks.

List again on 5.1.2018.

Registrar 14.11.2017